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STARTUP IN HARYANA


2306.  SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                          वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) the total number of industries setup in Haryana under Startup India scheme, district-wise;


(b) the assistance provided by the banks to Startup India established in Haryana during the last three years, district-wise; and

(c) the number of persons provided employment in Haryana under Startup India during the last three years, year-wise?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a):   The Government with an intent to build a strong ecosystem for nurturing innovation

and startups in the country launched Startup India initiative on 16th January 2016.
As per eligibility conditions prescribed under G.S.R. notification 127 (E) dated 19th February 2019, entities are recognized as startups under Startup India initiative by the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT). 84,102 entities have been recognised as startups by the DPIIT as on 30th November
2022.


Specifically for the State of Haryana, 4,511 entities have been recognised as startups by the DPIIT since the launch of Startup India initiative in 2016 as on 30th November 2022. The district-wise and year-wise details of entities recognised as startups from the State of Haryana as on 30th November, 2022 is placed at Annexure-I.


(b): No such data is maintained by the Government .


 (c): The DPIIT recognised startups from the State of Haryana have self-reported to have created 32,946 direct jobs in the last three years viz. 2019, 2020 and 2021.
The year-wise distribution is as under:


2019


2020 2021

11,693 10,888 10,365


*********


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2306 FOR ANSWER ON 21.12.2022.


The district-wise and year-wise number of entities recognised as startups by the DPIIT from the State of Haryana since the launch of Startup India initiative in 2016 (as on 30th November 2022):


District Total

Ambala 143

Bhiwani 52

Charkhi Dadri 8

Faridabad 565

Fatehabad 15

Gurugram 2687

Hisar 153

Jhajjar 51

Jind 35

Kaithal 21

Karnal 119

Kurukshetra 45

Mahendragarh 17

Mewat 2

Palwal 16

Panchkula 133

Panipat 121

Rewari 46

Rohtak 82

Sirsa 31

Sonipat 123

Yamunanagar 45

Not Specified 1

Grand Total 4,511


********

